(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART-I SECTION (II) OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

No. 19011/07/2017-IFS.I Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change

Indira Paryawaran Bhawan, Prithvi Wing,6th Floor, Jor bagh Road, Ali Ganj, New Delhi-110003. Dated the 7th April, 2017

NOTIFICATION

The President is pleased to appoint Shri Siddhanta Das, IFS (OR:1982) to the post of Director General of Forests and Special Secretary, MoE,F&CC, New Delhi, in the Apex pay Scale of Rs. 80000/- (pre-revised) on deputation basis under the Central Staffing Scheme of the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change w.e.f. the forenoon of 07th April, 2017 till superannuation on 30.04.2020 and until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Alhilit Roy)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

To,

The Manager,
Government of India Press,
Faridabad, Haryana (with a copy of Hindi version)

Distribution:

- 1. Chief Secretary, Government of Odisha, Bhubaneswar.
- 2. The PCCF, Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar.
- 3. PS to MoS E,F & CC, New Delhi.
- 4. Prime Minister's office (Ms. Nandani Paliwal, Deputy Secretary).
- 5. Cabinet Secretariat (Ms. V. Vidyavathi, Joint Secretary).
- PPS to Secretary(EF&CC)/PPS to DGF & SS/PS to ADGF(WL)/ADGF(FC)/PS to all JSs/ All IGF/ DIG(RT) AIGF/AIGF/Director(ROHQ) in this Ministry.
- 7. DDO, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 8. Sh. Siddhanta Das, IFS (OR:1982), DGF&SS, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 9 P & AO, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, New Delhi.
- 10. NIC-Cell for putting on the IFS website
- 11 Personal file/Guard file/IFS.II
- 12. P-II/GS/Library.
- 13. Guard file/ Spare copies.

IT Cell.